## Form IV [See Rule-5] GOVERNMENT OF RAJASTHAN

Office of the Director of Rajasthan Police Academy, & Controlling Authority, Jaipur.

## License to Engage in the Business of Private Security Agency

Serial No. : 248/RPA/2009

Date :23.09.2009

<u>A.P. Securitas (Pvt) Ltd</u> through it's <u>Director</u> Shri <u>Anil Puri</u> S/o Shri <u>Madan</u> <u>Mohan Lal Puri</u> R/o <u>C-96</u>, <u>Anand Niketan</u>, <u>New Dehli</u> is granted the license by the Controlling Authority for the State of Rajasthan to run the business of Private Security Agency in the <u>State of Rajasthan</u> with office at <u>A-172</u>, <u>Hanuman</u> <u>Nagar, Angad Marg, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur</u>. License is valid up to 22.09.2014

Place of issue: RPA, Jaipur Date of issue: 23.09.2009



Signature,

(Bhupendra Singh) Director of Rajasthan Police Academy, Controlling Authority, Jaipur.

असमार जनवनार जनमामर

## CONDITIONS:-

- 1. License be displayed at conspicuous place at the office of the Security Agency.
- 2. No changes, addition, alteration shall be made in the license issued by the Controlling Authority.
- 3. The Agency shall observe all instruction given in the Private Security Agencies (Regulation) Act, 2005 and The Rajasthan Private Security Agencies (Regulation) Rules, 2006
- 4. Agency's guards/Supervisor's uniform, badges display at office OR its photos.
- 5. Guard's uniform shall not be resemble to the uniform of Govt.'s any agency which put on uniforms.
- The license holder society be mentioned about area of working as per by laws of the society.

For All Litigations, Jurisdiction shall be Jaipur City Only.

Office of the Director General of Police, Home Guards & Controlling Authority, Rajasthan, Jaipur

Duplicate Licence issued on 02 July, 2015

(R.Š. Ranawat) Dy. Commandant General, Civil Defence, Rajasthan, Jaipur.

## Renewal

Signature Date of **Reference** of S.No. entry in the and Seal of Renewed Renewal register controlling Authority To From ma 02/07/2015 01/07/2020 02/07/2015 1 35 (जसवन्त सम्पतराम) महाविदेशक पुलिस गृह रहा, राज. जयपुर ROLLINGAU 4G. 1 ÷